T

Environmental Protection Regulatory Committee Report (26-Sep-2008 to 24-Oct-2008)

Significance

Negligible

Negligible

High

Moderate

Moderate

Moderate

Negligible

Negligible

ID

27347

27383

27371

27305

27307

27314

27295

27299

Date Time

04/10/2008
13:00

04/10/2008 3:00

18/10/2008
17:18

30/09/2008
18:10

30/09/2008
14:05

29/09/2008
11:50

01/10/2008
10:36

03/10/2008
14:52

Incident Notification

Odour from - farm - affecting air - in Carterton - CARTERTON
DISTRICT

Unauthorised burning in/on - farm - affecting land - in
Carterton - CARTERTON DISTRICT

Sediment from - residential property - affecting surface water -
in Hutt Central - HUTT CITY

Hazardous material from - unknown source - affecting coastal
marine area - in Petone - HUTT CITY

Hydrocarbons from - unknown source - affecting surface
water - in Seaview - HUTT CITY

Liguid waste from - cleaning process - affecting surface
water - in Hutt Central - HUTT CITY

Odour from - wastewater treatment plant - affecting air - in
Seaview - HUTT CITY

Odour from - fish processing plant - affecting air - in Hutt
Central - HUTT CITY

Response Summary

no odour detected - unable to take
action

log only - no action necessary

non compliant - under investigation

unable to assess compliance -
under investigation

non compliant - under investigation

non compliant - under investigation

odour detected (not
offensive/objectionable) - no action
necessary

odour detected (not
offensive/objectionable) - under
investigation

Notifications

The information above should not be taken as a definitive and accurate list of environmental incidents, as some investigations may not yet be complete and the summary report has not yet been through formal
quality control. For further information please contact the Environmental Protection Teamleader on (04) 801 1022.

Reported by Marianne Miller on 04/11/2008 16:31

Page 1 of 8



Significance

Negligible

Negligible

Negligible

Negligible

Not Assessed

Not Assessed

Not Assessed

Not Assessed

Not Assessed

Not Assessed

Not Assessed

ID

27323

27331

27342

27380

27310

27326

27327

27340

27360

27365

27377

Date Time

06/10/2008 8:36

01/10/2008
13:34

08/10/2008
12:30

30/09/2008
18:23

02/10/2008
12:40

01/10/2008
12:20

01/10/2008
23:54

09/10/2008
12:07

13/10/2008
12:07

23/10/2008
12:23

17/10/2008
18:22

Incident Notification

Odour from - landfill - affecting air - in Wainuiomata - HUTT
CITY

Dead animal infon - unknown source - affecting coastal marine
area - in Lowry Bay - HUTT CITY

Smoke from - unknown source - affecting air - in
Wainuiomata - HUTT CITY

Hydrocarbons from - commercial property - affecting surface
water - in Hutt Central - HUTT CITY

Odour from - industrial site (solvents) - affecting air - in
Alicetown - HUTT CITY

Odour from - industrial site (solvents) - affecting air - in
Alicetown - HUTT CITY

Odour from - industrial site (manufacturing) - affecting air - in
Petone - HUTT CITY

Odour from - unknown source - affecting air - in Seaview -
HUTT CITY

Odour from - industrial site (solvents) - affecting air - in
Alicetown - HUTT CITY

Odour from - industrial site (manufacturing) - affecting air - in
Petone - HUTT CITY

Dust from - landfill - affecting air - in Wainuiomata - HUTT
CITY

Response Summary Notifications

incident logged (no response 1
required) - no action necessary

log only - under investigation 1
log only - under investigation 1
non compliant - verbal warning 1
given

no odour detected - no action 1
necessary

incident logged (no response 1

required) - under investigation

incident logged (no response 1
required) - under investigation

incident logged (no response 1
required) - no action necessary

incident logged (no response 1
required) - under investigation

incident logged (no response 1
required) - no action necessary

log only - no action necessary 1

The information above should not be taken as a definitive and accurate list of environmental incidents, as some investigations may not yet be complete and the summary report has not yet been through formal
quality control. For further information please contact the Environmental Protection Teamleader on (04) 801 1022.

Reported by Marianne Miller on 04/11/2008 16:31
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Significance

Not Assessed

Minor

Negligible

Not Assessed

Not Assessed

Not Assessed

Not Assessed

Negligible

Minor

Negligible

ID

27378

27300

27353

27312

27322

27333

27343

27346

27375

27325

Date Time

22/10/2008
15:26

27/09/2008
10:35

14/10/2008 9:00

26/09/2008
16:30

03/10/2008
14:40
06/10/2008 9:40

08/10/2008
12:03

29/09/2008
16:00

22/10/2008 8:04

08/10/2008 8:40

Incident Notification

Smoke from - commercial property - affecting air - in Seaview -
HUTT CITY

Vehicle in - coastal marine area - affecting coastal marine
area - in Waikanae - KAPITI COAST DISTRICT

Structure in/on - surface water - affecting surface water - in
Waikanae - KAPITI COAST DISTRICT

Liguid waste from - cleaning process - affecting surface
water - in Paekakariki - KAPITI COAST DISTRICT

Miscellaneous in/on - gravel extraction - affecting surface
water - in Waikanae - KAPITI COAST DISTRICT

Miscellaneous in/on - surface water - affecting surface water -
in Waikanae - KAPITI COAST DISTRICT

Unconsented works in/on - residential property - affecting
coastal marine area - in Paraparaumu Beach - KAPITI COAST
DISTRICT

Odour from - industrial site (solvents) - affecting air - in
Masterton - MASTERTON DISTRICT

Sediment from - recreational facility - affecting coastal marine
area - in Titahi Bay - PORIRUA CITY

Natural occurrence in/on - coastal marine area - affecting
coastal marine area - in Titahi Bay - PORIRUA CITY

Response Summary

log only - referred to relevant
authority

non compliant - referred to relevant
authority

not detected - passed to Flood
Protection

unable to assess compliance -
under investigation

log only - no action necessary

log only - referred to relevant
authority

log only - under investigation

odour detected (not
offensive/objectionable) - unable to
take action

non compliant - under investigation

- No action necessary

Notifications

The information above should not be taken as a definitive and accurate list of environmental incidents, as some investigations may not yet be complete and the summary report has not yet been through formal
quality control. For further information please contact the Environmental Protection Teamleader on (04) 801 1022.

Reported by Marianne Miller on 04/11/2008 16:31
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Significance

Negligible

Not Assessed

Not Assessed

Not Assessed

Not Assessed

Not Assessed

Moderate

Minor

Negligible

Negligible

Negligible

27335

27298

27329

27341

27350

27382

27324

27369

27337

27359

27361

Date Time

07/10/2008
12:43

26/09/2008
16:48

01/10/2008
18:14

10/10/2008 9:30

16/10/2008
12:00

18/10/2008 8:30

08/10/2008
15:00

20/10/2008 9:00

08/10/2008
13:40

13/10/2008
13:00

16/10/2008 9:52

Incident Notification

Sediment from - unknown source - affecting surface water - in
Whitby - PORIRUA CITY

Solid waste from - unknown source - affecting coastal marine
area - in Titahi Bay - PORIRUA CITY

Sediment from - earthworks - affecting surface water - in
Whitby - PORIRUA CITY

Solid waste from - unknown source - affecting coastal marine
area - in Plimmerton - PORIRUA CITY

Liguid waste from - stormwater system - affecting surface
water - in Porirua Central - PORIRUA CITY

Vehicle in - coastal marine area - affecting coastal marine
area - in Titahi Bay - PORIRUA CITY

Odour from - unknown source - affecting air - in Akatarawa -
UPPER HUTT CITY

Smoke from - commercial property - affecting air - in Upper
Hutt Central - UPPER HUTT CITY

Dust from - industrial site (timber) - affecting air - in Kingsley
Heights - UPPER HUTT CITY

Natural occurrence in/on - riverbank - affecting surface water -
in Upper Hutt Central - UPPER HUTT CITY

Odour from - commercial property - affecting air - in Upper
Hutt Central - UPPER HUTT CITY

Response Summary

log only - referred to consents
officer

log only - referred to relevant
authority

log only - under investigation

log only - under investigation

unable to assess compliance -
corrective action taken

log only - referred to relevant
authority

confirmed offensive/objectionable -
under investigation

non compliant - advisory notice
issued

non compliant - corrective action
taken

fallen tree - passed to Flood
Protection

unable to assess compliance -
verbal warning given

Notifications

The information above should not be taken as a definitive and accurate list of environmental incidents, as some investigations may not yet be complete and the summary report has not yet been through formal
quality control. For further information please contact the Environmental Protection Teamleader on (04) 801 1022.

Reported by Marianne Miller on 04/11/2008 16:31
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Significance

Not Assessed

Not Assessed

Not Assessed

Not Assessed

Not Assessed

Not Assessed

High

High

Moderate

Moderate

Moderate

ID

27319

27321

27352

27354

27356

27362

27313

27366

27373

27374

27379

Date Time

03/10/2008
11:39

29/09/2008
13:43

16/10/2008
13:22

10/10/2008
14:30

13/10/2008
12:30

15/10/2008
10:22

03/10/2008
13:11

23/10/2008
15:42

22/10/2008
11:10

22/10/2008
14:40

21/10/2008
16:00

Incident Notification

Dust from - industrial site (timber) - affecting air - in Kingsley
Heights - UPPER HUTT CITY

Odour from - unknown source - affecting air - in Upper Hutt
Central - UPPER HUTT CITY

Hydrocarbons from - commercial property - affecting surface
water - in Upper Hutt Central - UPPER HUTT CITY

Smoke from - residential property - affecting air - in Upper Hutt
Central - UPPER HUTT CITY

Solid waste from - unknown source - affecting surface water -
in Hutt Central - HUTT CITY

Solid waste from - unknown source - affecting surface water -
in Upper Hutt Central - UPPER HUTT CITY

Sediment from - commercial property - affecting coastal
marine area - in Wellington Central - WELLINGTON CITY

Sewage from - unknown source - affecting coastal marine
area - in Wellington Central - WELLINGTON CITY

Liquid waste from - unknown source - affecting coastal marine
area - in Lyall Bay - WELLINGTON CITY

Sediment from - commercial property - affecting coastal
marine area - in Lyall Bay - WELLINGTON CITY

Hydrocarbons from - food manufacturing/retail - affecting
land - in Wellington Central - WELLINGTON CITY

Response Summary

non compliant - under investigation
incident logged (no response

required) - under investigation

log only - referred to relevant
authority

log only - no action necessary

log only - stopped activity

log only - under investigation

non compliant - under investigation
non compliant - stopped activity
non compliant - under investigation
non compliant - advisory notice

issued

non compliant - advisory notice
issued

Notifications

The information above should not be taken as a definitive and accurate list of environmental incidents, as some investigations may not yet be complete and the summary report has not yet been through formal
quality control. For further information please contact the Environmental Protection Teamleader on (04) 801 1022.

Reported by Marianne Miller on 04/11/2008 16:31
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Significance

Minor

Minor

Negligible

Negligible

Negligible

Negligible

Negligible

Not Assessed

Not Assessed

Not Assessed

27301

27372

27296

27297

27334

27339

27370

27294

27302

27303

Date Time

30/09/2008
15:40

21/10/2008 9:15

29/09/2008
17:19

02/10/2008
14:44

07/10/2008
10:00

08/10/2008 9:31

17/10/2008
12:21

29/09/2008
11:57

30/09/2008
11:29

30/09/2008
10:20

Incident Notification

Sediment from - earthworks - affecting surface water - in
Makara - WELLINGTON CITY

Sediment from - residential property - affecting coastal marine
area - in Seatoun - WELLINGTON CITY

Sediment from - earthworks - affecting surface water - in
Thorndon - WELLINGTON CITY

Liguid waste from - construction/road maintenance - affecting
surface water - in Wellington Central - WELLINGTON
CITY

Sediment from - stormwater system - affecting coastal marine
area - in Hataitai - WELLINGTON CITY

Hydrocarbons from - coastal structure - affecting coastal
marine area - in Wellington Central - WELLINGTON CITY

Sediment from - cleaning process - affecting surface water - in
Happy Valley - WELLINGTON CITY

Hydrocarbons from - stormwater system - affecting coastal
marine area - in Houghton Bay - WELLINGTON CITY

Odour from - Carey's Gully complex - affecting air - in
Brooklyn - WELLINGTON CITY

Hydrocarbons from - stormwater system - affecting coastal
marine area - in Hataitai - WELLINGTON CITY

Response Summary

log only - referred to consents
officer

non compliant - advisory notice
issued

non compliant - advisory notice
issued

non compliant - advisory notice
issued

non compliant - please explain
letter issued

compliant - stopped activity

non compliant - stopped activity

log only - unable to take action

incident logged (no response
required) - under investigation

non compliant - referred to relevant

authority

Notifications

The information above should not be taken as a definitive and accurate list of environmental incidents, as some investigations may not yet be complete and the summary report has not yet been through formal
quality control. For further information please contact the Environmental Protection Teamleader on (04) 801 1022.

Reported by Marianne Miller on 04/11/2008 16:31
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Significance

Not Assessed

Not Assessed

Not Assessed

Not Assessed

Not Assessed

Not Assessed

Not Assessed

Not Assessed

Not Assessed

Not Assessed

Not Assessed

ID

27304

27306

27320

27344

27349

27351

27357

27358

27363

27364

27368

Date Time

01/10/2008
10:56

29/09/2008
12:14

02/10/2008 8:28

03/10/2008
18:43

15/10/2008
13:00

17/10/2008
10:09

13/10/2008
10:37

13/10/2008
14:30

14/10/2008
14:22

22/10/2008
18:05

18/10/2008
15:52

Incident Notification

Liquid waste from - unknown source - affecting surface water -
in Ngaio - WELLINGTON CITY

Liquid waste from - stormwater system - affecting coastal
marine area - in Houghton Bay - WELLINGTON CITY

Odour from - Carey's Gully complex - affecting air - in Kowhai
Park - WELLINGTON CITY

Solid waste from - unknown source - affecting land - in Te
Aro - WELLINGTON CITY

Odour from - meatworks - affecting air - in Newlands -
WELLINGTON CITY

Liguid waste from - unknown source - affecting surface water -
in Wellington Central - WELLINGTON CITY

Odour from - commercial property - affecting air - in Miramar -
WELLINGTON CITY

Solid waste from - unknown source - affecting surface water -
in Wellington Central - WELLINGTON CITY

Dust from - state highway/road - affecting air - in Wellington
Central - WELLINGTON CITY

Sewage from - unknown source - affecting coastal marine
area - in Wellington Central - WELLINGTON CITY

Odour from - Carey's Gully complex - affecting air - in
Khandallah - WELLINGTON CITY

Response Summary

not detected - under investigation

log only - under investigation

incident logged (no response
required) - under investigation

- No action necessary

incident logged (no response
required) - under investigation

log only - under investigation

incident logged (no response
required) - under investigation

log only - referred to relevant
authority

log only - unable to take action

not detected - under investigation

incident logged (no response
required) - no action necessary

Notifications

The information above should not be taken as a definitive and accurate list of environmental incidents, as some investigations may not yet be complete and the summary report has not yet been through formal
quality control. For further information please contact the Environmental Protection Teamleader on (04) 801 1022.

Reported by Marianne Miller on 04/11/2008 16:31
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Significance ID Date Time Incident Notification Response Summary Notifications

Not Assessed 27376 20/10/2008 Smoke from - commercial property - affecting air - in log only - no action necessary 1
14:12 Thorndon - WELLINGTON CITY

Not Assessed 27381 17/10/2008 Miscellaneous infon - commercial property - affecting land - in log only - no action necessary 1
14:56 Wellington Central - WELLINGTON CITY

The information above should not be taken as a definitive and accurate list of environmental incidents, as some investigations may not yet be complete and the summary report has not yet been through formal
quality control. For further information please contact the Environmental Protection Teamleader on (04) 801 1022.

Reported by Marianne Miller on 04/11/2008 16:31 Page 8 of 8



