

Environmental Protection Regulatory Committee Report (26-Sep-2008 to 24-Oct-2008)

Significance	ID	Date Time	Incident Notification	Response Summary	Notifications
Negligible	27347	04/10/2008 13:00	Odour from - farm - affecting air - in Carterton - CARTERTON DISTRICT	no odour detected - unable to take action	1
Negligible	27383	04/10/2008 3:00	Unauthorised burning in/on - farm - affecting land - in Carterton - CARTERTON DISTRICT	log only - no action necessary	1
High	27371	18/10/2008 17:18	Sediment from - residential property - affecting surface water - in Hutt Central - HUTT CITY	non compliant - under investigation	1
Moderate	27305	30/09/2008 18:10	Hazardous material from - unknown source - affecting coastal marine area - in Petone - HUTT CITY	unable to assess compliance - under investigation	1
Moderate	27307	30/09/2008 14:05	Hydrocarbons from - unknown source - affecting surface water - in Seaview - HUTT CITY	non compliant - under investigation	2
Moderate	27314	29/09/2008 11:50	Liquid waste from - cleaning process - affecting surface water - in Hutt Central - HUTT CITY	non compliant - under investigation	1
Negligible	27295	01/10/2008 10:36	Odour from - wastewater treatment plant - affecting air - in Seaview - HUTT CITY	odour detected (not offensive/objectionable) - no action necessary	1
Negligible	27299	03/10/2008 14:52	Odour from - fish processing plant - affecting air - in Hutt Central - HUTT CITY	odour detected (not offensive/objectionable) - under investigation	1

The information above should not be taken as a definitive and accurate list of environmental incidents, as some investigations may not yet be complete and the summary report has not yet been through formal quality control. For further information please contact the Environmental Protection Teamleader on (04) 801 1022.

Significance	ID	Date Time	Incident Notification	Response Summary	Notifications
Negligible	27323	06/10/2008 8:36	Odour from - landfill - affecting air - in Wainuiomata - HUTT CITY	incident logged (no response required) - no action necessary	1
Negligible	27331	01/10/2008 13:34	Dead animal in/on - unknown source - affecting coastal marine area - in Lowry Bay - HUTT CITY	log only - under investigation	1
Negligible	27342	08/10/2008 12:30	Smoke from - unknown source - affecting air - in Wainuiomata - HUTT CITY	log only - under investigation	1
Negligible	27380	30/09/2008 18:23	Hydrocarbons from - commercial property - affecting surface water - in Hutt Central - HUTT CITY	non compliant - verbal warning given	1
Not Assessed	27310	02/10/2008 12:40	Odour from - industrial site (solvents) - affecting air - in Alicetown - HUTT CITY	no odour detected - no action necessary	1
Not Assessed	27326	01/10/2008 12:20	Odour from - industrial site (solvents) - affecting air - in Alicetown - HUTT CITY	incident logged (no response required) - under investigation	1
Not Assessed	27327	01/10/2008 23:54	Odour from - industrial site (manufacturing) - affecting air - in Petone - HUTT CITY	incident logged (no response required) - under investigation	1
Not Assessed	27340	09/10/2008 12:07	Odour from - unknown source - affecting air - in Seaview - HUTT CITY	incident logged (no response required) - no action necessary	1
Not Assessed	27360	13/10/2008 12:07	Odour from - industrial site (solvents) - affecting air - in Alicetown - HUTT CITY	incident logged (no response required) - under investigation	1
Not Assessed	27365	23/10/2008 12:23	Odour from - industrial site (manufacturing) - affecting air - in Petone - HUTT CITY	incident logged (no response required) - no action necessary	1
Not Assessed	27377	17/10/2008 18:22	Dust from - landfill - affecting air - in Wainuiomata - HUTT CITY	log only - no action necessary	1

Significance	ID	Date Time	Incident Notification	Response Summary	Notifications
Not Assessed	27378	22/10/2008 15:26	Smoke from - commercial property - affecting air - in Seaview - HUTT CITY	log only - referred to relevant authority	1
Minor	27300	27/09/2008 10:35	Vehicle in - coastal marine area - affecting coastal marine area - in Waikanae - KAPITI COAST DISTRICT	non compliant - referred to relevant authority	1
Negligible	27353	14/10/2008 9:00	Structure in/on - surface water - affecting surface water - in Waikanae - KAPITI COAST DISTRICT	not detected - passed to Flood Protection	1
Not Assessed	27312	26/09/2008 16:30	Liquid waste from - cleaning process - affecting surface water - in Paekakariki - KAPITI COAST DISTRICT	unable to assess compliance - under investigation	2
Not Assessed	27322	03/10/2008 14:40	Miscellaneous in/on - gravel extraction - affecting surface water - in Waikanae - KAPITI COAST DISTRICT	log only - no action necessary	1
Not Assessed	27333	06/10/2008 9:40	Miscellaneous in/on - surface water - affecting surface water - in Waikanae - KAPITI COAST DISTRICT	log only - referred to relevant authority	1
Not Assessed	27343	08/10/2008 12:03	Unconsented works in/on - residential property - affecting coastal marine area - in Paraparaumu Beach - KAPITI COAST DISTRICT	log only - under investigation	1
Negligible	27346	29/09/2008 16:00	Odour from - industrial site (solvents) - affecting air - in Masterton - MASTERTON DISTRICT	odour detected (not offensive/objectionable) - unable to take action	1
Minor	27375	22/10/2008 8:04	Sediment from - recreational facility - affecting coastal marine area - in Titahi Bay - PORIRUA CITY	non compliant - under investigation	1
Negligible	27325	08/10/2008 8:40	Natural occurrence in/on - coastal marine area - affecting coastal marine area - in Titahi Bay - PORIRUA CITY	- no action necessary	1

Significance	ID	Date Time	Incident Notification	Response Summary	Notifications
Negligible	27335	07/10/2008 12:43	Sediment from - unknown source - affecting surface water - in Whitby - PORIRUA CITY	log only - referred to consents officer	1
Not Assessed	27298	26/09/2008 16:48	Solid waste from - unknown source - affecting coastal marine area - in Titahi Bay - PORIRUA CITY	log only - referred to relevant authority	1
Not Assessed	27329	01/10/2008 18:14	Sediment from - earthworks - affecting surface water - in Whitby - PORIRUA CITY	log only - under investigation	1
Not Assessed	27341	10/10/2008 9:30	Solid waste from - unknown source - affecting coastal marine area - in Plimmerton - PORIRUA CITY	log only - under investigation	1
Not Assessed	27350	16/10/2008 12:00	Liquid waste from - stormwater system - affecting surface water - in Porirua Central - PORIRUA CITY	unable to assess compliance - corrective action taken	1
Not Assessed	27382	18/10/2008 8:30	Vehicle in - coastal marine area - affecting coastal marine area - in Titahi Bay - PORIRUA CITY	log only - referred to relevant authority	1
Moderate	27324	08/10/2008 15:00	Odour from - unknown source - affecting air - in Akatarawa - UPPER HUTT CITY	confirmed offensive/objectionable - under investigation	1
Minor	27369	20/10/2008 9:00	Smoke from - commercial property - affecting air - in Upper Hutt Central - UPPER HUTT CITY	non compliant - advisory notice issued	2
Negligible	27337	08/10/2008 13:40	Dust from - industrial site (timber) - affecting air - in Kingsley Heights - UPPER HUTT CITY	non compliant - corrective action taken	1
Negligible	27359	13/10/2008 13:00	Natural occurrence in/on - riverbank - affecting surface water - in Upper Hutt Central - UPPER HUTT CITY	fallen tree - passed to Flood Protection	1
Negligible	27361	16/10/2008 9:52	Odour from - commercial property - affecting air - in Upper Hutt Central - UPPER HUTT CITY	unable to assess compliance - verbal warning given	1

Significance	ID	Date Time	Incident Notification	Response Summary	Notifications
Not Assessed	27319	03/10/2008 11:39	Dust from - industrial site (timber) - affecting air - in Kingsley Heights - UPPER HUTT CITY	non compliant - under investigation	1
Not Assessed	27321	29/09/2008 13:43	Odour from - unknown source - affecting air - in Upper Hutt Central - UPPER HUTT CITY	incident logged (no response required) - under investigation	1
Not Assessed	27352	16/10/2008 13:22	Hydrocarbons from - commercial property - affecting surface water - in Upper Hutt Central - UPPER HUTT CITY	log only - referred to relevant authority	1
Not Assessed	27354	10/10/2008 14:30	Smoke from - residential property - affecting air - in Upper Hutt Central - UPPER HUTT CITY	log only - no action necessary	1
Not Assessed	27356	13/10/2008 12:30	Solid waste from - unknown source - affecting surface water - in Hutt Central - HUTT CITY	log only - stopped activity	1
Not Assessed	27362	15/10/2008 10:22	Solid waste from - unknown source - affecting surface water - in Upper Hutt Central - UPPER HUTT CITY	log only - under investigation	2
High	27313	03/10/2008 13:11	Sediment from - commercial property - affecting coastal marine area - in Wellington Central - WELLINGTON CITY	non compliant - under investigation	2
High	27366	23/10/2008 15:42	Sewage from - unknown source - affecting coastal marine area - in Wellington Central - WELLINGTON CITY	non compliant - stopped activity	1
Moderate	27373	22/10/2008 11:10	Liquid waste from - unknown source - affecting coastal marine area - in Lyall Bay - WELLINGTON CITY	non compliant - under investigation	1
Moderate	27374	22/10/2008 14:40	Sediment from - commercial property - affecting coastal marine area - in Lyall Bay - WELLINGTON CITY	non compliant - advisory notice issued	1
Moderate	27379	21/10/2008 16:00	Hydrocarbons from - food manufacturing/retail - affecting land - in Wellington Central - WELLINGTON CITY	non compliant - advisory notice issued	1

Significance	ID	Date Time	Incident Notification	Response Summary	Notifications
Minor	27301	30/09/2008 15:40	Sediment from - earthworks - affecting surface water - in Makara - WELLINGTON CITY	log only - referred to consents officer	2
Minor	27372	21/10/2008 9:15	Sediment from - residential property - affecting coastal marine area - in Seatoun - WELLINGTON CITY	non compliant - advisory notice issued	2
Negligible	27296	29/09/2008 17:19	Sediment from - earthworks - affecting surface water - in Thorndon - WELLINGTON CITY	non compliant - advisory notice issued	1
Negligible	27297	02/10/2008 14:44	Liquid waste from - construction/road maintenance - affecting surface water - in Wellington Central - WELLINGTON CITY	non compliant - advisory notice issued	1
Negligible	27334	07/10/2008 10:00	Sediment from - stormwater system - affecting coastal marine area - in Hataitai - WELLINGTON CITY	non compliant - please explain letter issued	1
Negligible	27339	08/10/2008 9:31	Hydrocarbons from - coastal structure - affecting coastal marine area - in Wellington Central - WELLINGTON CITY	compliant - stopped activity	1
Negligible	27370	17/10/2008 12:21	Sediment from - cleaning process - affecting surface water - in Happy Valley - WELLINGTON CITY	non compliant - stopped activity	1
Not Assessed	27294	29/09/2008 11:57	Hydrocarbons from - stormwater system - affecting coastal marine area - in Houghton Bay - WELLINGTON CITY	log only - unable to take action	1
Not Assessed	27302	30/09/2008 11:29	Odour from - Carey's Gully complex - affecting air - in Brooklyn - WELLINGTON CITY	incident logged (no response required) - under investigation	1
Not Assessed	27303	30/09/2008 10:20	Hydrocarbons from - stormwater system - affecting coastal marine area - in Hataitai - WELLINGTON CITY	non compliant - referred to relevan authority	t 1

Significance	ID	Date Time	Incident Notification	Response Summary	Notifications
Not Assessed	27304	01/10/2008 10:56	Liquid waste from - unknown source - affecting surface water - in Ngaio - WELLINGTON CITY	not detected - under investigation	1
Not Assessed	27306	29/09/2008 12:14	Liquid waste from - stormwater system - affecting coastal marine area - in Houghton Bay - WELLINGTON CITY	log only - under investigation	2
Not Assessed	27320	02/10/2008 8:28	Odour from - Carey's Gully complex - affecting air - in Kowhai Park - WELLINGTON CITY	incident logged (no response required) - under investigation	1
Not Assessed	27344	03/10/2008 18:43	Solid waste from - unknown source - affecting land - in Te Aro - WELLINGTON CITY	- no action necessary	1
Not Assessed	27349	15/10/2008 13:00	Odour from - meatworks - affecting air - in Newlands - WELLINGTON CITY	incident logged (no response required) - under investigation	1
Not Assessed	27351	17/10/2008 10:09	Liquid waste from - unknown source - affecting surface water - in Wellington Central - WELLINGTON CITY	log only - under investigation	1
Not Assessed	27357	13/10/2008 10:37	Odour from - commercial property - affecting air - in Miramar - WELLINGTON CITY	incident logged (no response required) - under investigation	1
Not Assessed	27358	13/10/2008 14:30	Solid waste from - unknown source - affecting surface water - in Wellington Central - WELLINGTON CITY	log only - referred to relevant authority	1
Not Assessed	27363	14/10/2008 14:22	Dust from - state highway/road - affecting air - in Wellington Central - WELLINGTON CITY	log only - unable to take action	1
Not Assessed	27364	22/10/2008 18:05	Sewage from - unknown source - affecting coastal marine area - in Wellington Central - WELLINGTON CITY	not detected - under investigation	2
Not Assessed	27368	18/10/2008 15:52	Odour from - Carey's Gully complex - affecting air - in Khandallah - WELLINGTON CITY	incident logged (no response required) - no action necessary	1

Significance	ID	Date Time	Incident Notification	Response Summary	Notifications
Not Assessed	27376	20/10/2008 14:12	Smoke from - commercial property - affecting air - in Thorndon - WELLINGTON CITY	log only - no action necessary	1
Not Assessed	27381	17/10/2008 14:56	Miscellaneous in/on - commercial property - affecting land - in Wellington Central - WELLINGTON CITY	log only - no action necessary	1